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Charles A. Abbas
Chair ICY 2012-2016

ARGENTINA

Dr. Lucia I. Castellanos de Figueroa
PROIMI-CONICET-Universidad Nacional de
Tucuman

Av. Belgrano y Pje. Caseros,

T4001MVB, Tucuman,

Argentina

TEL: +54 381 434 4888,

FAX: +54 381 434 4887

E-mail: Ifiguero@proimi.org.ar
WWW.proimi.org.ar

Dr. Diego Libkind

Argentinean National Council for Scientific and
Technical Research (CONICET);

Comahue’s National University. Bariloche,

La Candelaria 220, Bariloche 8400,
ARGENTINA

Tel.: +54(0)2944 15623911,

E-mail: libkindfd@comahue-conicet.gob.ar

or: diego.libkind@gmail.com

AUSTRALIA

Graham Fleet

Emeritus Professor

Food Science and Technology Group
School of Chemical Engineering
The University of New South Wales
Sydney

New South Wales 2052

Australia

Email: g.fleet@unsw.edu.au

Tel.: 610293855664

Fax: 610293855931

Professor Isak (Sakkie) S. Pretorius

Deputy Vice Chancellor: Research| Macquarie
University

Physical address: Room 212 | Building E11A |
Macquarie University | Balaclava Road | North
Ryde, Sydney| New South Wales, Australia

Postal address: Deputy Vice-Chancellor: Research
Building E11A, Macquarie University | North
Ryde, Sydney | NSW 2109 | Australia

Tel: +61 2 9850 7887 | Fax: +61 2 9850 8799 |
Email: sakkie.pretorius@mgq.edu.au

Web: www.mqg.edu.au

AUSTRIA

Emeritus

Prof. Dipl.-Ing. Dr Hans-J. Prillinger
Institut fir Angewandte Mikrobiologie
Universitat fur Bodenkultur Wien
Muthgasse 18

A-1190 Wien

AUSTRIA

Fax: 4313697615

Email: H.Prillinger@iam.boku.ac.at

Professor Dr. Michael Breitenbach

Institut fir Genetik und Allgemeine Biologie
der Universitat Salzburg

HellbrunnerstraRe 34

A-5020 Salzburg

AUSTRIA

Tel.: 43 662 8044 5786/ 5787

Fax: 43 662 8044 (ext 144 or 5010)

Email: michael.breitenbach@sbg.ac.at

Professor Diethard Mattanovich

University of Natural Resources and Life Sciences
Department of Biotechnology

And Austrian Centre of Industrial Biotechnology
(ACIB)

Muthgasse 18, 1190 Vienna, Austria

Tel.: 43-1-47654-6569 Fax:+43-1-47654-6675
E-mail: diethard.mattanovich@boku.ac.at

BELGIUM

Professor Johan Thevelein
Lab Molecular Cell Biology
Department of Biology

KU Leuven
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& Department of Molecular Microbiology

VIB

Kasteelpark Arenberg 31

B-3001 Leuven-Heverlee

BELGIUM

Tel.:+32 16 32 1507

Fax: +32 16 32 1979

Email: Johan.Thevelein@mmbio.vib-kuleuven.be

Prof. Patrick Fickers

Biotechnology and Bioprocess

BioModeling, Biolnformatics & BioProcesses
Department

Université Libre de Bruxelles

Av. F.-D. Roosevelt 50 C.P. 165/61

B-1050 Bruxelles, Belgium.

Tel +32-2-650.30.49

Fax +32-2-650.35.75

Email: pfickers@ulb.ac.be
http://www.ulb.ac.be/rech/inventaire/unites/UL
B730.html

BRAZIL

Professor Leda Mendonga-Hagler (Vice-Chair)
Instituto Microbiologia

Universidada Federal Do Rio de Janeiro

Bloco 1

Ilha Do Fundao

Rio de Janeiro 21941-590

BRAZIL

Tel.: 55219988 4496

Fax: 5521 3324802

Email: leda@mls.com.br

Professor Anita D. Panek
Universidade Federal do Rio de Janeiro — UFRJ
Ciudade Universitaria

Centro de tecnologia — CT — Bloco A
Instituto de Quimica

Department Bioquimica

5 Andar-sala 457

Rio de Janeiro

BRAZIL

Fax: 5521 290 7248

Email: anita@ig.ufrj.br

or: anita@visualnet.com.br

Professor Ana Clara Schenberg
Instituto de Ciéncias Biomédicas
Universidad de Sao Paulo
BRAZIL

Email: acgschen@usp.br

Prof. Rosane Freitas Schwan
Department of Biology,

Federal University of Lavras (UFLA)
Campus Universitario, CP 3037,
CEP 37.200-000, Lavras MG
BRAZIL

Phone: (35) 38291614

FAX: (35) 38291341

E-mail: rschwan@dbi.ufla.br

BULGARIA

Dr. George Miloshev

Yeast Molecular Genetics Laboratory
Institute of Molecular Biology
Bulgarian Academy of Sciences

1113 Sofia

BULGARIA

Email: miloshew@bio21.bas.bg

Dr. Kantcho Lahtchev

Institute of Microbiology,

Bulgarian Academy of Sciences,

Acad.G. Bontchev Street, bl. 26, 1113 Sofia,
BULGARIA

Phone: + 3592 979 3180

Email: kantcholahtchev@yahoo.com

CANADA

Emeritus: W. M. (Mike) Ingledew
University of Saskatchewan (retired)
% 1421 Saturna Drive,

Parksville, B.C. V9P 2Y1 CANADA

Professor Marc-André Lachance
Department of Biology
University of Western Ontario
London, Ontario

CANADA N6A 5B7

Tel.: 1519 661 3752

Fax: 1519 661 3935

Email: lachance@uwo.ca

CHILE

Dra. Ma Angelica Ganga

Laboratorio de Microbiologia Aplicada- Decytal

Universidad de Santiago
Chile
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Tel: 56-2-7184509
Fax: 56 2 7764796
Email: angelica.ganga@usach.cl

Dra. Liliana Godoy Olivares

Investigador Postdoctoral

Laboratorio de Microbiologia Aplicada y
Biotecnologia.

Universidad de Santiago de Chile.

F: +56 (2) 27184507.

Email: iliana.godoy@usach.cl

CHINA

Dr. Feng-Yan Bai

Systematic Mycology and Lichenology Laboratory
Institute of Microbiology

Chinese Academay of Sciences

Datum Road, Chaoyang District, Beijing 100101
China

Tel/Fax: 86-10-6480-7406

E-mail: baify@im.ac.cn

Professor Li-Lin Du

National Institute of Biological Sciences (NIBS) 7
Science Park Road, Zhongguancun Life Science
Park, Beijing, China 102206

Phone: 86-10-8071-3938

Fax: 86-10-8072-0499

E-Mail: dulilin@nibs.ac.cn

Huigiang Lou, Ph.D.

No.2, Yuanmingyuan West Road,

Haidian District,

Beijing 100193 Room 1050, Center for Life
Sciences China Agricultural University Mobile:
13521579528 Fax: 010-62734504 email:
witgen.louis@gmail.com

CROATIA

Prof. dr. sc. Vladimir Mrsa

Laboratory of Biochemistry

Faculty of Food Technology and Biotechnology
University of Zagreb

Pierotti str. 6

10000 Zagreb, Croatia

phone: +385 1 4605293

Email: vmrsa@pbf.hr

CZECH REPBULIC

Prof. Marie Kopecka, CSc.,
Department of Biology,

Faculty of Medicine,

Masaryk University,

Kamenice 5,

625 00 Brno

Czech Republic

Phone: +420 549 49 4778

Fax: +420 549 49 1327

e-mail: mkopecka@med.muni.cz
http://www.med.muni.cz/~mkopecka/

Dr Hana Sychrova

Dept. Membrane Transport

Institute of Physiology

Academy of Sciences of the Czech Republic
Videnska 1083

1422, Prague

CZECH REPUBLIC

Tel: 420 24106 2667

Fax: 420 241062488

E-mail: sychrova@biomed.cas.cz

DENMARK

Emeritus Prof. Mogens Jakobsen
KVL — Rolighedsvej 30

DK- 1958 Frederiksberg
Denmark

Tel: 45 35283216

Fax: 45 3528 3214

E-mail: moj@kvl.dk

Dr Jgrgen Stenderup

Laboratory for Mycology

Dept. Clinical Microbiology Herning Sygehus
DK-740- Herning

DENMARK

Email : j_stenderup@hotmail.com

Lene Jespersen

Prof. Microbial Ecology and Food Fermentation
University of Copenhagen, Dept. of Food Science
Phone: +45 35333230

Rolighedsvej 30, DK 1958

Frederiksberg C, Denmark

Mobile: +45 2935 4733

Fax; 45 3528 3214

Email: lj@life.ku.dk

EGYPT
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Dr AY Gibriel

Food Science Department

Ain Shams University

PO Box 259

Maadi 11728

Cairo

EGYPT

Fax: 2023514 097/202 221 4461
Email: halelmansy@frcu.eun.eg

ESTONIA

Dr. Tiina Alamae

Institute of Molecular and Cell Biology
University of Tartu

Riia 23, 51010 Tartu, Republic of Estonia
E-mail: talamae@ebc.ee

FINLAND

Dr . Matti Korhola
Alkomohr Biotec Ltd

Viikinkaari 9c
Helsinki FIN-00710
FINLAND

Email: mkorhola@Touko.Helsinki.Fl

Dr. Merja Penttila

Research professor

Mobile: +358 40 7000 163

Fax: +358 20 722 7071

Email: merja.penttila@vtt.fi

www.vtt.fi

VTT Technical Research Centre of Finland
P.0.Box 1000

FI-02044 VTT

Finland

Street address:

Tietotie 2, Espoo (Otaniemi region), Finland

FRANCE

Claude Gaillardin

UFR Microbiologie et Genetique Moleculaire
UMR AgroParisTech-INRA Micalis
AgroParisTech

78850 THIVERVAL-GRIGNON

France

Tel: (+33)(0)1 3081 54 52
fax:33(0)130815453

Email: claude@grignon.inra.fr

Professor Sylvie Dequin

Institut Des Produits De La Vigne
Laboratoire de microbiologie et technologie
des fermentations INRA

2 Place Viala Montpellier, Cedex

34060 France

Tel : (33) 4-99-61-25-28

Fax: (33) 4-99-61-28-57

E-mail: dequin@ensam.inra.fr

or: dequin@supagro.inra.fr

Jean M. Francois
Professor of Molecular Microbiology, Functional
genomics and BioNanotechnology
Head of the Integrated Physiology and Functional
Genomics of microbial systems team.
ITAV- Recherche Valorisation
USR 3505- Centre Pierre Potier,
141 route d'Espagne (Entrée B)
BP 50624; 31106 Toulouse Cedex 1
Tél.: +33 (0)58299 1011
Fax.:+33(0)58299 1101
Email: jean-marie.francois@itav-recherche.fr
visit ITAV at http://www.itav-recherche.fr

Honorary Member

Monique Bolotin-Fukuhara

tel: 33-(0)1-69 15 62 01

Fax: 33-(0)1 69 15 72 96

E-mail: bolotin@igmors.u-psud.fr

GERMANY

Prof. Dr. Doris Rauhut

Hochschule GEISENHEIM University Zentrum fiir
Analytische Chemie und Mikrobiologie

Institut fiir Mikrobiologie und Biochemie
Von-Lade-Stralle 1

65366 GEISENHEIM

GERMANY Tel. +49 6722 502 331 /-334

Fax.+49 6722 502 330

E-mail: Doris.Rauhut@hs-gm.de
www.hs-geisenheim.de

Prof. Dr. Eckhard Boles

Institute of Molecular Biosciences
Goethe-University Frankfurt
Max-von-Laue-Str. 9
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D-60438 Frankfurt am Main

Germany

Phone: +49 (0)69 798 29513

Fax: +49 (0)69 798 29527

Email: e.boles@bio.uni-frankfurt.de

Internet: http://www.bio.uni-frankfurt.de/boles

HUNGARY

Dr. Gabor Peter

Corvinus University of Budapest
Faculty of Food Sciences

National Collection of

Agricultural and Industrial
Microorganisms

H-1118, Budapest Somloi ut 14-16.
Tel./Fax.: +36-1-482-6322

E-mail: gabor.peter@uni-corvinus.hu

Professor Anna Maraz, Head

Dept. of Microbiology and Biotechnology
Faculty of Food Science,

Corvinus University of Budapest

H-1118 Budapest, Somloi ut 14-16

Tel: +36-1-482-6202

Fax: +36-1-482-6340

e-mail: anna.maraz@uni-corvinus.hu
http://www.microbio.uni-corvinus.hu

Matthias Sipiczki

Department of Genetics and Applied
Microbiology

University of Debrecen

Egyetem-ter 1

4032 Debrecen / Hungary

E-mail: gecela@post.sk; lipovy@gmx.com )

INDIA

Professor Rajendra Prasad
School of Life Sciences
Jawaharlal Nehru University
New Delhi 110 067

INDIA

Phone: +91-011-2670-4509
Fax: +91-011-2674-1081
Email: rp47@mail.jnu.ac.in
or: rp47jnu@gmail.com

Professor Dr. Jyoti Prakash Tamang
Dean, School of Sciences

Professor, Department of Microbiology
Sikkim University (central university)
6™ Mile, Tadong 737102, Sikkim, INDIA
E-mail: Jyoti tamang@hotmail.com
Tel:  +91-3592-231053;

Mobile: +91-9832061073

IRELAND

Dr. John Morrissey

School of Microbiology

Food Science Building

University College Cork

Cork

Ireland

Email: .morrissey@ucc.ie

Phone: +353 21 4902396

Fax: +353 214903101
http://publish.ucc.ie/researchprofiles/D010/jmor

rissey
http://www.yeastcell.eu

ISRAEL

Dr. Yona Kassir

Department of Biology

Technion — Israel Institute of Technoilogy
32000 Haifa Israel

E-mail: ykassir@tx.technion.ac.il

ITALY

Emeritus

Professor Ann Vaughan-Martini

via Collasgarba, 50

18039 Ventimiglia (IM)

ITALY

Tel. 39 0184295995

email: ann.sandromartini@mac.com

Professor Patrizia Romano
Dipartimento di Biologia,

Difesa e Biotechnologie Agro-Forestali
University of Basilicata

Viale Ateneo Lucano, 10

85100 Potenza

ITALY

Tel: 390971 205576

Fax: 39 0971 205686
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Email: pot2930@iperbole.bologna.it
patrizia.romano@unibas.it

Prof. Lisa Granchi

Dipartimento Gestione dei Sistemi Agrari,
Alimentari e Forestali

University of Florence

50144-FIRENZE

ITALY

Tel: +39 055 3288392

Fax:+ 39 055 3288.272

E-mail: lisa.granchi@unifi.it

Prof. Pietro Buzzini

Department of Agricultural, Food and
Environmental Science

Industrial Yeasts Collection DBVPG
University of Perugia

Borgo XX Giugno 74

| 06121 Perugia

Italy

Tel: 39 075 5856455

Fax: 39 075 5856470

E-mail: pbuzzini@unipg.it

JAPAN

Prof. Hiroshi Takagi, Ph.D.

Laboratory of Applied Stress Microbiology
Department of Systems Biology

Graduate School of Biological Sciences
Nara Institute of Science and Technology
8916-5 Takayama, lkoma

Nara 630-0192, Japan

Tel: +81-743-72-5420

Fax: +81-743-72-5429

E-mail: hiro@bs.naist.jp

URL: http://bsw3.naist.jp/takagi/English.htm

LATVIA

Prof. Alexander Rapoport
Laboratory of Cell Biology
Institute of Microbiology and Biotechnology
University of Latvia

Kronvald Blvd., 4

LV-1586 Riga, Latvia

Tel.:  +3716703 4891

Fax: 437167227925

Email: rapoport@latnet.lv

or: rapoport@mail.eunet.lv
MEXICO

Dr. Ricardo Vazquez-Juarez

Centro de Incvestigaciones Biologicas del
Nordoeste SC

Lab. De Biotecnologia de Organismos Marinos —
La Paz BCS 23090

MEXICO

E-mail: rvasquez04 @cibnor.mx

Professor Patricia Lappe Oliveras

Instituto de Biologia

Universidade Nacional Autonoma de México
3er Circuito-Anexo Jardin Botanico Exterior
Meéxico City

MEXICO

Tel: 52-555622-9070

Fax: 52-555550-1760

E-mail: lappe@ibiologia.unam.mx

Anne Gschaedler

Director of Industrial Biotechnology Department
Centro de Investigacidn y Asistencia en
Tecnologia y Disefio del Edo de Jalisco (CIATEJ)
Av. normalistas # 800

Col. Colinas de la Normal

C.P. 44270 GUADALAJARA

JALISCO

MEXICO

Tel: 52 (33) 33 4552 00 ext 1310

New email: agschaedler@ciatej.mx
Alternative email: gschaedlera@hotmail.com

NETHERLANDS

Emeritus

Professor Lex Scheffers

Department of Microbiology & Enzymology
Kluyver Laboratory of Biotechnology

Delft University of Technology

Julianalaan 67

2628 BC Delft

THE NETHERLANDS

Tel.: 31152782411

Fax: 3115278 23 55Lex Scheffers - TNW
Email: lex.scheffers@tnw.tudelft.nl

Dr Teun Boekout

Yeast Division

Centraalbureau voor Schimmelcultures (CBS)
P.O. Box 85167

NL-3508 AD Utrecht

THE NETHERLANDS
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Email: t.boekhout@cbs.knaw.nl
Tel. 0031-30-2122671
Fax 0031-30-2512097

Prof. Jack T. Pronk

Scientific Director at Kluyver Centre for
Genomics of Industrial Fermentation
Julianalaan 67, 2628 BC Delft,

The Netherlands

E-mail: J.T.Pronk@tudelft.nl

Prof. Ida J. van der Klei

Department of Eucaryotic Microbiology
University of Groningen

PO Box 14, 9750 AA Haren,

The Netherlands

E-mail: i.j.van.der.klei@rug.nl

NEW ZEALAND
NORWAY
PHILIPPINES
POLAND

Prof. Grzegorz Bartosz

Dep. Molecular Biophysics
University of Lodz

Banacha 12/16 PL 90-237

Lodz, Poland

Phone/Fax:48-42 6354476
E-mail: gbartosz@biol.uni.lodz.pl

PORTUGAL

Professor Cecilia Ledo

Centro de Ciéncias do Ambiente-

Dept Biologica Universidade do Minho

Campus de Gualtar

4709 Braga Codex

PORTUGAL

Tel.: 351253600753

Fax: 351253600781

Email: cleao@bio.uminho.pt
c.leao@ecsaude.uminho.pt

Professor Maria C Loureiro-Dias
DBEB
Instituto Superior de Agronomia

1399 Lisboa Codex
PORTUGAL

Fax: 35113635031
Email: mcdias@isa.utl.pt

Dr. Alvaro L. A. M. R. da Fonseca
Dep. Ciéncias da Vida

Faculty of Sciences and Technology
New University of Lisbon

Campus da Caparica, 2829-516
Caparica.-PORTUGAL

Tel.: 35121 294 8500

Fax: 35121 294 8530

Email: amrf@fct.uni.pt

RUSSIA

Honorary

Dr Irina P. Bab’eva
Department of Soil Biology
Lomonosov State University
Leninskie gory

Moscow 119899

Dr Gennadi Naumov

State Institute for Genetics and Selection of
Industrial Microorganisms

1-Dorozhnyi 1

Moscow 113545

RUSSIA

Tel.:7 95 315 0283

Fax: 7 95 315 0501

Email: gnaumov@yahoo.com

Dr. Elena Naumova

State Institute for Genetics and Selection of
Industrial Microorganisms

1-Dorozhnyi 1

Moscow 113545

RUSSIA

Tel. 795 315 0283

Fax: 7 95 315 0501

E-mail: lena_naumova@yahoo.com

SLOVAKIA

Dr Peter Biely

Institute of Chemistry
Slovak Academy of Sciences
Dubravska cesta 9
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842 38 Bratislava
SLOVAKIA

Fax: 421759410222
Email: chempbsa@savba.sk

Prof. Ivan Hapala

Institute of Animal Biochemistry and Genetics
Slovak Academy of Sciences,

Moyzesova 61, 90028 Ivanka pri Dunaji,
SLOVAKIA

Tel: 421-2- 45943052

Fax: 421-2-45943932

Email; ivan.hapala@savba.sk

SLOVENIA

prof. dr. Peter Raspor,dd.H.c.

prodekan za raziskovanje in mednarodno
sodelovanje

Univerza na Primorskem Fakulteta za vede o
zdravju

VICE DEAN for Research and International
Cooperation

University of Primorska Faculty of Health
Sciences

Polje 42 SI — 6310 Izola

SLOVENIA

Email: peter.raspor@fvz.upr.si
tel.:++00386 5 662 64 63

fax:++00386 5 662 64 80

SOUTH AFRICA

Emeritus

Dr Johannes P. Van der Walt
963 Schoeman Street

0083 Arcadia

Pretoria 0001

SOUTH AFRICA

Prof. James du Preez (Chairperson)

Dept. of Microbial, Biochemical & Food
Biotechnology

Faculty of Natural and Agricultural Sciences
University of the Free State

P.O. Box 339

9300 Bloemfontein

South Africa

Tel: +27(0)51 401 2396 / 2679

Fax: +27 (0)51 4019376
E-mail: dpreezjc@ufs.ac.za
Website: www.ufs.ac.za/biotech

Professor Lodewyk (J.L.F.) Kock

Department of Microbial, Biochemical & Food
Biotechnology

University of the Free State

PO Box 339

Bloemfontein 9300

SOUTH AFRICA

Tel: 27 514012249

Fax: 27 51 4443219

E-mail: kockjl@ufs.ac.za

Bernard Prior

Professor Extraordinary: Department of
Microbiology

Senior Research Associate: Institute for Wine
Biotechnology

Honorary Research Professor: Durban University
of Technology

University of Stellenbosch

Private Bag X1

Matieland 7602, South Africa

Telefax No +27-21-808-5846

Mobile No (083) 461-8918

Home Telephone No +27-21-855-2409

Email: bap@sun.ac.za

Professor Florian Franz Bauer

Institute for Wine Biotechnology, Department of
Viticulture and Oenology

JH Neethling building, Victoriastreet, University
of Stellenbosch, Matieland 7602,

SOUTH AFRICA

Tel. (int) 27 (0)21 8084346

Fax (int) 27 (0)21 8083771

E-mail: fb2@sun.ac.za

Web: http://academic.sun.ac.za/wine biotechnol

ogy/

SOUTH KOREA

Dr. Hyun Ah Kang

Dep. Life Sciences

Collage of Natural SciencesChung Ang University
221 Heukseok-dong Dongjak-gu
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